502844950 06/10/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2891547

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NE	W ASSIGNMENT	-			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASS	ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA	·					
		Nam	Name			Executio	n Date
WEI LU						06/10/2014	1
JOHN KYECHONG KIM						06/10/2014	1
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ						
Name:	PC-TE	PC-TEL, INC.					
Street Address:	471 BF	RIGHTON	DRIVE				
City:	BLOOM	MINGDALE	E				
State/Country:	ILLINO	DIS					
Postal Code:	60108						
PROPERTY NUMBER Property Type			Number]		
PROPERTY NUMBER					7		
PROPERTY NUMBER Property Type		14300451]		
PROPERTY NUMBER Property Type Application Number:)]		
PROPERTY NUMBER Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE)	14300451]		
PROPERTY NUMBER Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number:	DATA	(312)655-	1501	if that is un		ful. it will be s	sent
PROPERTY NUMBER Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will	DATA	14300451 (312)655- o the e-ma d; if that is	1501 nil address first; s unsuccessful,				sent
PROPERTY NUMBER Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, in</i> Phone:	DATA	14300451 (312)655- o the e-ma d; if that is 312-655-1	1501 nil address first; s unsuccessful, 500	it will be sei			sent
PROPERTY NUMBER Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, in</i> Phone: Email:	DATA be sent to f provideo	(312)655- o the e-ma d; if that is 312-655-1 pto-chi@h	1501 ail address first; s unsuccessful, 500 auschblackwell.co	<i>it will be sei</i> om			sent
PROPERTY NUMBER Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, in</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	DATA be sent to f provideo	(312)655- o the e-ma d; if that is 312-655-1 pto-chi@r HUSCH B	1501 ail address first; s unsuccessful, 500 huschblackwell.co BLACKWELL LLP	<i>it will be sei</i> om			sent
PROPERTY NUMBER Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, in</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	DATA be sent to f provideo	(312)655- o the e-ma d; if that is 312-655-1 pto-chi@r HUSCH B 120 SOUT	1501 ail address first; s unsuccessful, 500 auschblackwell.co BLACKWELL LLP TH RIVERSIDE F	<i>it will be sei</i> om			sent
PROPERTY NUMBER Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, in Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	DATA be sent to f provideo	(312)655- o the e-ma d; if that is 312-655-1 pto-chi@h HUSCH B 120 SOUT 22ND FLC	1501 ail address first; s unsuccessful, 500 huschblackwell.co BLACKWELL LLP TH RIVERSIDE F DOR	<i>it will be sei</i> om PLAZA			sent
PROPERTY NUMBER Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, in Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	DATA be sent to f provideo	(312)655- o the e-ma d; if that is 312-655-1 pto-chi@h HUSCH B 120 SOUT 22ND FLC	1501 ail address first; s unsuccessful, 500 auschblackwell.co BLACKWELL LLP TH RIVERSIDE F	<i>it will be sei</i> om PLAZA			sent
PROPERTY NUMBER Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, in Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	DATA be sent to f provideo	(312)655- o the e-ma d; if that is 312-655-1 pto-chi@r HUSCH B 120 SOUT 22ND FLC CHICAGC	1501 ail address first; s unsuccessful, 500 huschblackwell.co BLACKWELL LLP TH RIVERSIDE F DOR	<i>it will be sei</i> om PLAZA			sent
PROPERTY NUMBER Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, in</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	DATA be sent to f provideo :	14300451 (312)655- o the e-ma d; if that is 312-655-1 pto-chi@h HUSCH B 120 SOUT 22ND FLC CHICAGC 946	1501 ail address first; s unsuccessful, 500 auschblackwell.co BLACKWELL LLP TH RIVERSIDE F DOR D, ILLINOIS 6060	<i>it will be sei</i> om PLAZA			sent
PROPERTY NUMBER Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, in Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	DATA be sent to f provideo :	14300451 (312)655- o the e-ma d; if that is 312-655-1 pto-chi@h HUSCH B 120 SOUT 22ND FLC CHICAGC 946	1501 ail address first; s unsuccessful, 500 auschblackwell.co BLACKWELL LLP TH RIVERSIDE F DOR D, ILLINOIS 6060 7-116970 UTI Y L. HAMMER	<i>it will be sei</i> om PLAZA			sent

source=9467-116970UTI-Assignment#page2.tif

Assignment

Application No. <u>14/300,451</u>

Filing Date:

June 10, 2014

FOR good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the entire right, title and interest in the invention or improvements of the undersigned in WIDE TUNING RANGE RECEIVER and in the above-identified Patent Application executed by the undersigned, and in any continuation, division, reissue or extension of any Letters Patent that may be granted upon said application are hereby assigned by the undersigned to <u>PC-Tel, Inc.</u>, a Delaware Corporation, and the heirs, successors, legal representatives and assigns of <u>PC-TEL</u>, <u>INC.</u> (hereinafter collectively called said Assignee).

For said consideration, it is hereby agreed by the undersigned, upon the request of said Assignee, to execute any necessary and proper oaths or affidavits required for the filing or prosecution of any utility, divisional or continuing application thereof or for the filing or prosecution of any application for the reissue or extension of any Letters Patent that may be granted on said invention or improvements that said Assignee may deem necessary or expedient, and for the said consideration it is further agreed by the undersigned, upon the request of said Assignee, in the event of said application or any division thereof, or Letters Patent issued thereon, or any reissue or application for the reissue thereof, becoming involved in Interference, to cooperate to the best of the ability of the undersigned with said Assignee in the matters of preparing and executing the preliminary statement and giving and producing evidence in support thereof, and further to perform, upon such request, any and all affirmative acts to obtain said Letters Patent and vest all rights therein hereby conveyed in the said Assignee as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment and sale had not been made. And for the said consideration, the entire right, title and interest in said invention or improvements, including all priority rights, and the right to claim priority rights and the privileges and benefits thereof, including those under the International Convention, and all other Conventions, and the right to file applications for patent in said Assignee's own name for said invention or improvements in each and every country of the world are hereby assigned and granted by the undersigned to said Assignee. It is further agreed by the undersigned, upon the request of said Assignee, to execute any and all documents that shall be required of the undersigned to be executed in connection with any and all applications for foreign Letters Patent therefor, including the prosecution thereof, and to execute any and all documents necessary to invest title in said foreign applications and patents in said Assignee. The undersigned also further agrees, for the said consideration, upon the request of said Assignee, to promptly perform all lawful acts deemed by said Assignee to be necessary or advisable in connection with maintaining, enforcing, or transferring the resulting grants of said Letters Patent in the United

PATENT REEL: 033065 FRAME: 0382

Atty. Docket No. 9467-116970 UTI

States or foreign countries. It is agreed that such lawful acts include, but are not limited to, taking oaths, executing declarations, powers, assignments and other papers and giving testimony.

Wei Lu

John Kyechong Kim

Date: $\frac{6/10/2014}{6/10/2014}$

Date:

2

PATENT REEL: 033065 FRAME: 0383

RECORDED: 06/10/2014

 $\tilde{g}_{1}^{(i)} e^{i t}$